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CLASS V.—POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.
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£

CHIEF OFFICES AND SUB-OFFICES—continued.

.61

VOTE No. SO—continued.
Salaries—continued.
Chief Post Office, Cubistchubch—

Chief Postmaster
Chief Clerk
16 Clerks, 2 at £200, 1 at £195, 2 at £170, 2 at £160,

1 at £150, 4 at £140, 2 at £130,1 at £125, 1 at £110
2 Cadets, 1 at £80, 1 at £70 ..
15 Letter Carriers, 1 at £150, 2 at £140, 4 at £125, 2

at £115, 3 at £110, 1 at £85, 2 at £00 ..
Messenger ...
Assistant Messenger
Night Watchman

475
325

2,460
150

1,695
110
50

119

.02 Teleubaph Office, Chbistchuech—
Officer in Charge
26 Telegraphists, 1 at £210, 1 at £195,1 at £190, 1 at

£185, 1 at £180, 2 at £170, 5 at £160, 3 at £150,
1 at £140, 5 at £130, 2 at £120, 3 at £110

3 Counter Clerks, 1 at £180, 1 at £140, 1 at £100 ...
3 Despatch Clerks, 1 at £130, 1 at £100, 1 at £90 ...
2 Distributing Clerks, 1 at £80, 1 at £60 ...
5 Exchange Clerks, 1 at £175, 1 at £110, 3 at £80
15 Messengers, 1 at £42,9 at £36, 5 at £26

350

3,910
420
320
140
525
496

166

63

.64

.65

Sub-Offices—
Akaroa—

Postmaster and ClerkEesidentMagistrate's Court...
Telegraphist
Letter Carrier ... ... ... j
Messenger ... .. ....

Amberley—
Postmaster (also Railway £57) ... ...
Messenger

Ashburton—
Postmaster ... ... ... I
2 Clerks, 1 at £150, 1 at £105
Telegraphist ... ... ...
Assistant ... ... ... j
2 Letter Carriers, 1 at £110, 1 at £70 ... ...
2 Messengers, 1 at £36, 1 at £26 ... ...

Bealey—
Postmaster ... ... ...

Belfast—
Postmaster (also Railway £120)

Birdling's Flat—
Postmaster (also Railway £118)

Burnham—
Postmaster (also Railway £130) ... ...

Chertsey—
Postmaster (also Railway £130)

Cheviot—
Postmaster

Coalgate—
Postmaster (also Railway £145)

Culverden—
Postmastcr,(alsoRailway £40)

Dartield—Postmaster (also Railway £130)

180
100
50
26

103
36

290
255
110
70

180
62

140

5

5

10

20

130

12

100

10

167

168

169

170

171

172

173
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