## $Appropriations\ for\ Consolidated\ Fund\ Services.$

## CLASS V.—POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT—continued.

*******					
ltem.				1889-90.	
	CHIEF OFFICES AND SUB-OFFICES	. aantinue		£	£
	·		и.		
	VOTE No. 30—continued. SALARIES—continued.				
161	CHIEF POST OFFICE, CHRISTCHURCH—				
	Chief Postmaster Chief Clerk			$egin{array}{c c} 475 \ 325 \end{array}$	
	16 Clerks, 2 at £200, 1 at £195, 2 at £1	 70, 2 at £	160,	5_0	
	1 at £150, 4 at £140, 2 at £130, 1 at £1	125, 1 at £	110	2,460	
	2 Cadets, 1 at £80, 1 at £70 15 Letter Carriers, 1 at £150, 2 at £140	 ), 4 at £12	25, 2	150	
	at £115, 3 at £110, 1 at £85, 2 at £60	••	•••	1,695	
	$egin{array}{ll} \mathbf{Messenger} & \dots \\ \mathbf{Assistant} \ \mathbf{Messenger} & \dots \end{array}$			$\frac{110}{50}$	
	Night Watchman			119	
			.		
162	Telegraph Office, Christchurch—		1		
	Officer in Charge 26 Telegraphists, 1 at £210, 1 at £195, 1	 at £190	1 94	350	
	£185, 1 at £180, 2 at £170, 5 at £1				
	1 at £140, 5 at £130, 2 at £120, 3 at £	2110	•••	3,910	
	3 Counter Clerks, 1 at £180, 1 at £140, 3 Despatch Clerks, 1 at £130, 1 at £100			$egin{array}{c} 420 \ 320 \end{array}$	
	2 Distributing Clerks, 1 at £80, 1 at £60			140	
	5 Exchange Clerks, 1 at £175, 1 at £15 Messengers, 1 at £42, 9 at £36, 5 at £		£80	$\begin{array}{c} 525 \\ 496 \end{array}$	
		20	•••	190	
163	Sub-Offices— Akaroa—				
100	Postmaster and Clerk Resident Magist	rate's Cou	rt	180	
	Telegraphist	•••		100	
	Letter Carrier Messenger	•••	•••	$\begin{bmatrix} 50 \\ 26 \end{bmatrix}$	
164	Amberley—	••			
	Postmaster (also Railway £57) Messenger	•••	•••	$\frac{103}{36}$	
165	Ashburton—	•••	•••	90	
	Postmaster	•••		290	
	2 Clerks, 1 at £150, 1 at £105 Telegraphist	•••	•••	255 110	
	Assistant			70	
	2 Letter Carriers, 1 at £110, 1 at £70	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 180 \\ 62 \end{array}$	
166	2 Messengers, 1 at £36, 1 at £26 Bealey—	•••	***	02	
	Postmaster	•••		140	
167	Belfast— Postmaster (also Railway £120)			5	
168	Birdling's Flat—		i		
160	Postmaster (also Railway £118)	• • •	•••	5	
169	Burnham— Postmaster (also Railway £130)	•••		10	
170	Chertsey—			00	
171	Postmaster (also Railway £130) Cheviot—	•••	•••	20	
	Postmaster			130	
172	Coalgate— Postmaster (also Railway £145)		ļ	12	
173	Culverden—		•	. 14	
	Postmaster (also Railway £40)	•••		100	
174	Postmaster (also Railway £130)			10	
			·		